STATE BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY
CHAPTER 39A
STATE BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY
Authority
N.J.S.A. 45:9-37.18 and 45:1-3.2.
Source and Effective Date
R.1996 d.325, effective June 20, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 1925(b), 28 N.J.R. 3598(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 39A, State Board of Physical Therapy, expires on June 20,
2001.
Chapter Historical Note
Subchapters 1 through 5 of Chapter 39A, State Board of Physical
Therapy, became effective July 7, 1986 as R.1986 d.265, d.266, d.267,
d.268 and d.270. See: 17 N.J.R. 2355(a), 18 N.J.R. 1394(b); 17 N.J.R.
2356(a), 18 N.J.R. 1395(a); 17 N.J.R. 2358(a), 18 N.J.R. 1397(a); 17
N.J.R. 236l(a), 18 N.J.R. 1399(a); 17 N.J.R. 2362(a), 18 N.J.R.
1399(b). Subchapter 6, Temporary Licenses for Physical Therapists,
became effective February 2, 1987 as R.1987 d.83. See: 18 N.J.R.
1179(b), 19 N.J.R. 298(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66, Chapter 39A was readopted as
R.1991 d.366, effective June 21, 1991. See: 23 N.J.R. 1065(a), 23
N.J.R. 2162(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66, Chapter 39A was readopted as
R.1996 d.325, effective June 20, 1996. See: Source and Effective Date.
As part of R.1996 d.325, Subchapter 7, Supervision of Physical Thera-

emergency or to engage in a special
project or teaching assignment. . . . . . . . . . . $100.00
DEPT. OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
8. Duplicate license ........................ $ 25.00
9. Duplicate wall certificate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 40.00
10. Certification of eligibility for examination
(for persons not yet seeking the issuance
of a temporary license) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . $ 25 .00
11. Certification of licensure status ............ $ 40.00
12. Change of address fee .................... $ 25.00
New Rule, R.1987 d.238, effective June 1, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1177(a), 19 N.J.R. 986(b).
Amended by R.1991 d.240, effective May 6, 1991.
See: 23 N.J.R. 388(a), 23 N.J.R. 1418(c).
Increase in fee or charge in 1 through 6 of (a).
Amended by R.1994 d.101, effective February 22, 1994.
See: 25 N.J.R. 5446(a), 26 N.J.R. 1105(b).
Recodified from 13:39A-1.4 and amended by R.1996 d.325, effective
July 15, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 1925(b), 28 N.J.R. 3598(b).